FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-19-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

3-17-00

101324851 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original do	cument(s) or copy(les).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
x New	Assignment Licens	se				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc	Pro Tunc Assignment				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month	Effective Date Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	O3	02 2000				
Corrective Document	Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name					
	x Other Reassignment & Release	of Security Interest				
Conveying Party Mark if	additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Imperial Bank		03 02 2000				
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corpora	ntion x Association				
Other						
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	California					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of convey	ing parties attached				
Name iSong.com, Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 2109 Commerce Street						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Dallas	Texas	75201				
City	State/Country Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership	the receiving party	recorded is an assignment and y is not domiciled in the United				
X Corporation Association States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation						
Other	must be a separat	e document from Assignment.)				
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas						
04/18/2000 DNGUYEN 00000136 75142380 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
01 FC:481 40.00 OP						
PFNA 402 den reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average apgathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send domments regarding						
20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Managemen Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0569

omestic Repres	>
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	
FORM PTO-1618B	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (inte 1)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Are	ea Code and Telephone Number	(214) 745-5374			
Name	James J. Murphy, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	Winstead Sechrest & Minick P.C.					
Address (line 2)	5400 Renaissance Tower					
Address (line 3)	1201 Elm Street					
Address (line 4)	Dallas, Texas 75270					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of	of the attached conveyance	document			
-	including any attachments.		# 5			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
	he Trademark Application Number or the rademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number (DO NOT	ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)			
75142380	75519749 75533696] [
75684712	75684713 75684714					
75684715	75684716 75684791					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 16						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)): \$ 415.00			
Method of F	Payment:					
Deposit Account Enclosed X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
Deposit Account Number: #						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
James J. Murp	hy	must Manual ser	3-17-00			
Na	me of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0570

FORM PTO-1618C

Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	I KADEWIAKKS UNLT	IRADEIMARK					
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying	Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	Execution Date					
Name		Month Day Year					
Formerly							
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Corporation Association					
Other							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization							
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving		f conveying parties attached					
Name							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in							
Corporation	Association the Un	ited States, an appointment of a tic representative should be attached					
Other	(Design	nation must be a separate document ssignment.)					
Citizenship/State	e of Incorporation/Organization						
Trademark Applica	ation Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark i	f additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trader	mark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark .	Application Number(s) Registra	tion Number(s)					
75684792 7	5783200 75783201						
75783202 7	5783203 75783203						
75783204 7	5783214						

ODMA\PCDOCS\DALLAS_1\3279250\1

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of March 2, 2000 by IMPERIAL BANK ("LENDER") to ISONG.COM, INC., a Texas corporation ("COMPANY").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to LENDER under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 24, 1999 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 6, 1999 at Reel No. 1973 and Frame No. 0230; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks.

Agreement

Now therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

LENDER:

IMPERIAL BANK

Signature

Name: SNY SCHOL

Title: SVI MY.

Dated: 3200

Address: 226 Airport Parkway

San Jose, CA 95110

SD\1344844.1 1090371-924100

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0572

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Serial No. 75/142,380

Serial No. 75/684,716

Serial No. 75/684,715

Serial No. 75/684,714

Serial No. 75/684.713

Serial No. 75/684,712

Serial No. 75/684,792

Serial No. 75'533.696

Serial No. 75/519,749

Serial No. 75 684,791

Serial No. 75 783,204

Serial No. 75 783,203

Serial No. 75 783,202

Serial No. 75, 783,201

Serial No. 75, 783,200

Serial No. 75, 783,214

:ODMA\PCDOCS\DALI AS_1\3279302\1 1104:18992-1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/17/2000 REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0573